
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Minnesota

143,588  Last reported odometer reading

2013 AUDI ALLROAD 2.0T
QUATTRO PREMIUM PLUS
VIN: WA1UFAFL1DA233581
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
FLEX FUEL
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2013 2021 2022

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 6 months 10 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 9,276/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 9,947 131,735 143,588



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Rental Vehicle
9,276 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

05/17/2013 6 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/02/2013 10 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

08/05/2013 9,850 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/07/2013 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Registration issued or renewed

08/28/2013 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #N240A0188

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

07/24/2014 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

08/14/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #N240A0188

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

08/28/2014 9,947 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/16/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Title or registration issued

-

-

-

-



Title #FL259B203 Correction to record
Loan or lien reported

09/20/2014 Audi Certi�ed Dealer
Minneapolis, MN

Visit the
website of - AUDI
Certi�ed Pre-
Owned Program

Sold as an Audi Certi�ed pre-owned vehicle

10/05/2015 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #FL259B203

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/08/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #M282D0390

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

11/28/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #M282D0390

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

09/26/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #M282D0390

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

10/31/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #M282D0390

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

10/31/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #M282D0390

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

09/02/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #M282D0390

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/01/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/28/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #18048191-1

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

12/22/2021 Luther Nissan Kia
Inver Grove Heights, MN

4 6 / 5 0

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

http://www.audiusa.com/certified-pre-owned


4.6 / 5.0
236 Veri�ed Reviews

1,174 Customer Favorites

01/10/2022 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/21/2022 131,735 Alfa Romeo FIAT of
Minneapolis
Minneapolis, MN

4.7 / 5.0
38 Veri�ed Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/01/2022 Luther Used Car Company
Brooklyn Park, MN

4.3 / 5.0
9 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

04/06/2022 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

05/03/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #18048191-1

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued

05/04/2022 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/14/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/26/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #18048191-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/08/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #19477685-1

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/20/2022 138,431 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Baxter, MN
218-829-9733
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
32 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-



32 Veri�ed Reviews
88 Customer Favorites

11/16/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #19477685-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/13/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #19477685-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/17/2023 143,541 Buerkle Acura
Minneapolis, MN
763-424-4545
buerkleacura.com/

4.8 / 5.0
133 Veri�ed Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/21/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #19477685-2

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

03/29/2023 143,588 Buerkle Acura
Minneapolis, MN
763-424-4545
buerkleacura.com

4.8 / 5.0
133 Veri�ed Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Alignment performed
Four tires replaced
Four tires balanced
Oil and �lter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
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-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


